# 506398805 12/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6445561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANANT BHARDWAJ	07/27/2020
SHIH PING CHANG	07/28/2020
JUSTIN HERLICK	07/25/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTABASE, INC.
Street Address:	111 SUTTER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119310

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7608145268

Email: Docketing@esplin.legal
Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC
Address Line 1: 5411 AVENIDA ENCINAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01CC-039005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA PEARSALL
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Pearsall/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=01CC-039005\_Dec-Assign#page1.tif source=01CC-039005\_Dec-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506398805 REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0098

 $source = 01CC - 039005\_Dec - Assign \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01CC-039003

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE AND COMPENSATION FOR USAGE OF THE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0100

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01CC-039003

and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and I further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

اسسم DocuSigned by:	
Signature: Anant Bhardway	
Signature: Anaut Bhardway  Date: 7/27/2020  Date: 1/27/2020	
(A) Y 1 A C C Y ( BC C B C C C C B C C C B C C C B C C C B C C C B C	SPC
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Kerry-Chang— Shih Ping Chang	310
Signature: Sul Ping Chang	
Signature: Sul Ping Cliang  Date: 7/28/2020 663E15F74D0441	
Date	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Justin Herlick	
DocuSigned by:	
Signature: Justin Harlick	
Signature: Justin Herlick  8678C3668D7C49C  Date: 7/25/2020	

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Anant Bhardwai

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01CC-039003

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment.

Instabase, Inc.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020** 

Signature: Scott Clark

Its: Head of Finance

PATENT REEL: 054618 FRAME: 0102